E
S
P
 /
 E
N
G
 /

*It is necessary add to the article code, the required thread:
Article code: 241000CG + Thread code: M14
Order example: 241000CGM14
Note:
Available with the threaded nut M-10 x 1,5 / M-10 x 1,25.
MULTITHREAD (see page 9) Multithread nut (M14 / W5/8)
Packing:
Blister Box Bulk
F25
Twist Knot
Wire Cup
Twist Knot Wire Cup (no bridle)
Very important:
Available with 16mm and 22mm arbor hole.
It is necessary add to the article code, the required arbor
hole/thread: Article code: 251000EK + Arbor hole/Thread
code: M14. Order example: 251000EKM14
MULTITHREAD (see page 9)
Multithread nut (M14 / W5/8)
Note:
Available with the threaded nut M-10 x 1,5 / M-10 x 1,25.
Applications and uses:
▶  Aggressive tool for use on heavy tasks and large
surface areas.
▶  Large removing capacity.
▶  In shipyards, boilermakers, cleaning shuttering
panels.
▶  When the wire is worn up to the nickel plated
band, the band is removed by hitting it with a
hammer, thus exposing more wire and
prolonging its life.
Packing:
Box
Bulk
ø Exterior
(D) Thread
(B)
Steel
ø0,50mm.
.020"
EK
Steel
ø0,80mm
.032"
EQ
Stainless steel
ø0,50mm.
.020"
BK Uts/box RPM
mm / " Code Code Code
65
 2.3/4" M-14
W-5/8
MR
250601EK 250601EQ 250601BK
12
13000
75
3" 250701EK 250701EQ 250701BK 13000
80
3.1/4"
M-14
W-5/8
MR
250801EK 250801EQ 250801BK 8500
100
4" 251001EK 251001EQ 251001BK 8500
125
 5" 251251EK 251251EQ 251251BK 8500
ø Exterior
(D) Thread

It is necessary add to the article code, the required thread:
Article code: 240750CG + Thread code: XL
Order example: 240750CGXL
X-LOCK is a revolutionary system from Bosch Professional
that allows you to change accessories for angle grinders
with just one click. Fast, reliable and without tools.
▶  COMFORTABLE: No need for additional tools.
▶  SAFE: With a simple click you will know that the brush
has fitted perfectly.
▶  QUICK: Brush change in 3 seconds.
Packing:
Blister Bulk
Model
ø Exterior
(D)
Trim length
(S) Thread
(B)
Abrasive Nylon (NA)
Medium Grain 180
Uts/box RPM
mm / " mm / " Code
Cup 75
3"
22
7/8"
M-14
W-5/8
MR
240750NA
12 13000Conical 100
4"
24
1" CO1510NA
Wheel 115
4.1/2"
25
1" PO115NA
High Speed Line
(With Twisted Knot Wire)
High Speed Line
(With Crimped Wire)
Model
ø Exterior
(D)
Trim length
(S) Shank
(B)
Steel
ø0,50 mm.
.020"
EK
Stainless steel
ø0,50mm.
.020"
BK Uts/box RPM
mm / " mm / " Code Code
Cup
65
2.3/4" 22
7/8"
250601EK 250601BK
12 13000
75
3" 250701EK 250701BK
Conical 100
4"
24
1" CR1810EK CR1810BK
Wheel
18 knots
115
4.1/2" 25

It is necessary add to the article code, the required arbor hole/thread:
Article code: 18150124EK + Arbor hole/Thread code: 22
Order example: 18150124EK22
MULTITHREAD (see page 9)
Multithread nut (M14 / W5/8)
(*)  Diameter 200 mm./8” and 250 mm./10” only available with the
following plain holes: 20-22-26-30-36-40-50mm. - 3/4”-7/8”-
1”-1.3/16”/1.3/8”-1.5/8”-2”
ø Exterior
(D)
Knots
Knot width
(A)
Trim length
(S) Thread
(B)
Steel
ø0,50 mm.
.020"
EK
Stainless steel
ø0,50mm.
.020"
BK Uts/box RPM
mm / " mm / " mm / " Code Code
115
4.1/2" 32 6
1/4"
21
3/4"
22
7/8"
M-14
W-5/8
MR
18110632EK 18110632BK
10
15000
125
5"
32 6
1/4"
26
1"
18120632EK 18120632BK
12000
38 18120638EK 18120638BK
150
6"
38
6
1/4" 34
1.3/8"
18150638EK 18150638BK
9000
50 18150650EK 18150650BK
56 18150656EK 18150656BK
30 8
5/16" 18150830EK 18150830BK
175
7"
48
6
1/4"
36
1.3/8" 18170648EK 18170648BK
8500
56 30
1.5/32"
18170656EK 18170656BK
76 18170676EK 18170676BK
30 8
5/16"

It is necessary add to the article code, the required arbor hole:
Article code: 151505CG + Arbor hole code: ME
Order example: 151505CGME
MULTI-FITTING (ME):
Only for fixed machines. It allows the
fixing of any F-15 brush onto any of
the 8 different bore sizes:
13, 16, 20, 22, 26, 30, 40 and 50.
Applications and uses:
▶  Removal of rust, burrs, paint, scale, cleaning cast parts,
brushing skins and leathers.
▶  Preparation of casings for retreading.
▶  The brushing of stainless steel surfaces should be done
with stainless wire.
▶  When anti-spark material is required, brass wire must
be used.
Packing:
Box
It is necessary add to the article code, the required thread:
Article code: 151705CG + Thread code: M14
Order example: 151705CGM14
It is necessary add to the article code, the required arbor hole:
Article code: 151003CG + Arbor hole code: 13
Order example: 151003CG13
It is necessary add to the article code, the required arbor hole:
Article code: 150704CG + Arbor hole code: 10
Order example: 150704CG10
ø Exterior
(D)
Rows
Width
(A)
Trim length
(S)
Multi-fitting
(E)
Coated steel
ø0,30 mm.
.012"
CG
Stainless steel
ø0,30mm.
.012"
BG Uts/box RPM
mm / " mm / " mm / " mm / " Code Code
100
4"
5 16 - 5/8"
18
11/16"
13-16-20
22-26-30
1/2"-5/8"-
3/4"
7/8"-1"-
1.3/16"
151005CG 151005BG
1
60008 22 - 7/8" 151008CG 151008BG
10 28 - 1.1/8" 151010CG 151010BG
125
5"
5 20 - 3/4"
30
1.5/32"
151205CG 151205BG
60008 25 - 1" 151208CG 151208BG
10 32 - 1.5/32" 151210CG 151210BG
150
6"
5 20 - 3/4"
28
1.1/8"
12-16-20-
22-26
30-40-50
1/2"-5/8"-
3/4"
7/8"-1"-
1.3/16"
1,1/2"-2"
151505CG 151505BG
60008 25 - 1" 151508CG 151508BG
10 32 - 1.1/4" 151510CG 151510BG
175
7"
5 22 - 7/8"
40
1.1/2"
151705CG 151705BG
60008 28 - 1.1/8" 151708CG 151708BG
10 35 - 1.3/8" 151710CG 151710BG
200
8"
5 22 - 7/8"
40
1.1/2"

It is necessary add to the article code, the required thread:
Article code: 17100NA + thread code: M14
Order example: 17100NAM14
It is necessary add to the article code, the required arbor hole:
Article code: 171504NA + arbor hole code: ME
Order example: 171504NAME
Very important:
Available with 22mm arbor hole.
Applications and uses:
▶  Specially designed for OFFSHORE oil and gas pipeline
construction.
▶  Suitable for work in marine environments with high
humidity.
▶  The plastic bending protects the oxidation of the wire,
maintaining all its properties intact.
*It is necessary add to the article code, the required arbor hole/thread:
Article code: 260750CG + Arbor hole/Thread code: M14
Order example: 260750CGM14
F26
Encapsulated
For use on electric or pneumatic
portable machines
Model
ø Exterior (D)
Code Uts/box RPM
mm / "
Wheel 65 GBE065
12 15000
Cup 50 GTA050
End Brush 22 GBR022
End Brush 30 GBR030
ø Exterior
(D)
Rows
Width
(A)
Trim length
(S)
Multi-fitting
(E)
Abrasive Nylon (NA)
Medium Grain 180
Uts/box RPM
mm / " mm / " mm / " mm / " Code
150
6"
4 13 / 1/2" 28 / 1.1/8"
13-16-20-22-26
30-40-50 mm
1/2"-5/8"-3/4"
7/8"-1"-1.3/16"
1.1/2"-2"
171504NA
1
6500
8 25 / 1" 28 / 1.1/8" 171508NA
175
7"
4 16 / 5/8" 40 / 1.5/8" 171704NA
6500
8 28 / 1.1/8" 40 / 1.5/8" 171708NA
200
8"
4 16 / 5/8" 40 / 1.5/8" 172004NA
4500
8 28 / 1.1/8" 40 / 1.5/8" 172008NA
ø Exterior
(D)
Trim length
(S) Eje Rosca
(B)
Abrasive Nylon (NA)
Medium Grain 180
Uts/box RPM
mm / " mm / " Code
100
4" 30 / 1.3/16" 16-22
 5/8" - 7/8"
M-14 - W-5/8
MR
17100NA